

Dear Customer THANK YOU for your purchase at Led Nordic.
We hope you enjoy your purchase with us and enjoy the little glimpses of life.

Product: Ball Ida

Pages:

2. English
3. Danish
4. Swedish
5. Norwegian
6. Finnish
7. Polish
8. Dutch
9. French
10. German



Should you have any questions about the product, you are more than welcome to contact us.

With best regards

www.led-nordic.com

@Led_nordic

Imported by:

Mrkk aps

Stokagervej 5

8240 Risskov

Denmark

Cvr 36891963



Specifications:

- Material UV-resistant white PE plastic
- Charging Solar cell
- Battery Rechargeable lithium battery 3.7 V. 1200 MaH
- Temperature -14°C - 35°C
- Charging time 8 hours in full sun

Specifikationer:

- Materiale UV-resistent hvid PE-plast
- Opladning Solcelle
- Batteri Genopladeligt litiumbatteri 3,7 V. 1200 MaH
- Temperatur -14°C - 35°C
- Opladningstid 8 timer i fuld sol

- Battery life 6-8 hours
- Remote control Yes - sold separately
- Color Warm white LED
- IP 44
- Power 1W/5V

Warning.

- The battery in the remote control can cause choking. Use caution.
- Do not open or attempt to repair these products yourself.
- Keep the product away from chemicals or heat that can damage the lamp.
- Do not sit or stand on the lamp.
- Do not leave the product in large amounts of water, such as puddles or similar.
- Clean with a damp cloth.

Instructions for use

- Carefully remove the lamp from the packaging and remove the plastic card at the bottom of the remote control.
- Place the lamp in a location where it can get a full 8 hours of sunshine to maximize battery capacity.
- We recommend keeping the light off for 24 hours to charge the battery well.

Turn on and adjust the brightness:

- To turn the light on, press the ON/OFF button on the bottom of the light.

See instructions below for remote control (purchase item 90001 separately).

- 1 Turn on
- 2 Turn off the light
- 3 Reduce brightness
- 4 Increase brightness

Troubleshooting and caution:

If your light is not working properly at night, it may be due to one of the following conditions;

- Press the "on" button on the remote control.

- Batterilevetid 6-8 timer
- Fjernbetjening Ja - sælges separat
- Farve Varm hvid LED
- IP 44
- Effekt 1W/5V

Advarsel.

- Batteriet i fjernbetjeningen kan forårsage kvælning. Brug forsigtighed.
- Du må ikke selv åbne eller forsøge at reparere disse produkter.
- Hold produktet væk fra kemikalier eller varme, som kan beskadige lampen.
- Du må ikke sidde eller stå på lampen.
- Efterlad ikke produktet i store mængder vand, såsom vandpytter eller lignende.
- Rengør med en fugtig klud.

Instruktioner til brug

- Tag forsigtigt lampen ud af emballagen, og fjern plastkortet i bunden af fjernbetjeningen.
- Placer lampen på et sted, hvor den kan få hele 8 timers solskin for at maksimere batterikapaciteten.
- Vi anbefaler at holde lampen slukket i 24 timer for at oplade batteriet godt.

Tænd og juster lysstyrken:

- For at tænde lyset skal du trykke på ON/OFF-knappen i bunden af lyset.

Se instruktionerne nedenfor for fjernbetjening (køb artikel 90001 separat).

- 1 Tænd for lyset
- 2 Sluk for lyset
- 3 Reducer lysstyrken
- 4 Øg lysstyrken

Fejlfinding og forsigtighed:

Hvis dit lys ikke fungerer korrekt om natten, kan det skyldes en af følgende forhold;

- Tryk på "on"-knappen på fjernbetjeningen.

- Make sure the light is in the sun and not in the shade.
- The lamp should be ch

- Sørg for, at lampen står i solen og ikke i skyggen.
- Lampen skal være ch

Page 4

page 5

Specifikationer:

- Material UV-beständig vit PE-plast
- Laddning Solcell
- Batteri Uppladningsbart litiumbatteri 3,7 V. 1200 MaH
- Temperatur -14°C - 35°C
- Laddningstid 8 timmar i full sol
- Batteritid 6-8 timmar
- Fjärrkontroll Ja - säljs separat
- Färg Varmvit LED
- IP 44
- Effekt 1W/5V

Varning.

- Batteriet i fjärrkontrollen kan orsaka kvävning. Använd försiktighet.
- Öppna inte och försök inte reparera dessa produkter själv.
- Håll produkten borta från kemikalier eller värme som kan skada lampan.
- Sitt eller stå inte på lampan.
- Lämna inte produkten i stora mängder vatten, t.ex. pölar eller liknande.
- Rengör med en fuktig trasa.

Instruktioner för användning

- Ta försiktigt ut lampan ur förpackningen och ta bort plastkortet längst ned på fjärrkontrollen.
- Placera lampan på en plats där den kan få hela 8 timmars solsken för att maximera batterikapaciteten.
- Vi rekommenderar att lampan hålls avstängd i 24 timmar för att ladda batteriet ordentligt.

Tänd och justera ljusstyrkan:

- För att tända lampan, tryck på ON/OFF-knappen på lampans undersida. Se instruktionerna nedan för fjärrkontroll (köp artikel 90001 separat).

- 1 Tänd lampan
- 2 Släck lampan
- 3 Minska ljusstyrkan

Spesifikasjoner:

- Materiale UV-bestendig hvit PE-plast
- Lading Solcelle
- Batteri Oppladbart litiumbatteri 3,7 V. 1200 MaH
- Temperatur -14 °C - 35 °C
- Ladetid 8 timer i full sol
- Batterilevetid 6-8 timer
- Fjernkontroll Ja - selges separat
- Farge Varmhvit LED
- IP 44
- Effekt 1W/5V

Advarsel.

- Batteriet i fjernkontrollen kan forårsake kvelning. Vær forsiktig.
- Ikke åpne eller forsøk å reparere disse produktene selv.
- Hold produktet borte fra kjemikalier eller varme som kan skade lampan.
- Ikke sitt eller stå på lampan.
- Ikke la produktet ligge i store mengder vann, som vannpytter eller lignende.

- Rengjør med en fuktig klut.

Bruksanvisning

- Ta lampan forsiktig ut av emballasjen og fjern plastkortet nederst på fjernkontrollen.
- Plasser lampan på et sted der den kan få hele 8 timer med solskinn for å maksimere batterikapaciteten.
- Vi anbefaler å holde lampan av i 24 timer for å lade batteriet godt.

Slå på og juster lysstyrken:

- For å slå på lampan trykker du på ON/OFF-knappen på undersiden av lampan.

Se instruksjonene nedenfor for fjernkontroll (kjøp artikkel 90001 separat).

- 1 Slå på

<p>4 Öka ljusstyrkan</p> <p>Felsökning och varning: Om din lampa inte fungerar som den ska på natten kan det bero på något av följande;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Tryck på "on"-knappen på fjärrkontrollen. - Se till att lampan är i solen och inte i skuggan. - Lampan ska vara ch 	<p>2 Slå av lyset 3 Reduser lysstyrken 4 Øke lysstyrken</p> <p>Feilsøking og forsiktighetsregler: Hvis lyset ikke fungerer som det skal om natten, kan det skyldes ett av følgende forhold;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Trykk på "on"-knappen på fjernkontrollen. - Kontroller at lampen står i solen og ikke i skyggen. - Lampen skal være i
--	---

Page 6

page 7

<p>Tekniset tiedot:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Materiaali UV-kestävä valkoinen PE-muovi - Lataus aurinkokenno - Akku Ladattava litiumakku 3,7 V. 1200 MaH. - Lämpötila -14°C - 35°C - Latausaika 8 tuntia täydessä auringossa - Akun käyttöikä 6-8 tuntia - Kaukosäädin Kyllä - myydään erikseen - Väri Lämmin valkoinen LED - IP 44 - Teho 1W/5V <p>Varoitus.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Kaukosäätimen paristo voi aiheuttaa tukehtumisen. Käytä varovaisuutta. - Älä avaa tai yritä korjata näitä tuotteita itse. - Pidä tuote erossa kemikaaleista tai lämmöstä, jotka voivat vahingoittaa lamppua. - Älä istu tai seiso lampun päällä. - Älä jätä tuotetta suuriin vesimääriin, kuten lätköihin tai vastaaviin. - Puhdista kostealla liinalla. <p>Käyttöohjeet</p>	<p>Specyfikacja:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Materiał Odporny na promieniowanie UV biały plastik PE - Ładowanie Ogniwo słoneczne - Bateria Akumulator litowy 3,7 V. 1200 MaH - Temperatura -14°C - 35°C - Czas ładowania 8 godzin w pełnym słońcu - Żywotność baterii 6-8 godzin - Pilot zdalnego sterowania Tak - sprzedawany oddzielnie - Kolor Ciepły biały LED - IP 44 - Moc 1W/5V <p>Ostrzeżenie.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Bateria w pilocie zdalnego sterowania może spowodować zadławienie. Należy zachować ostrożność. - Nie otwieraj ani nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać tych produktów. - Produkt należy przechowywać z dala od substancji chemicznych lub ciepła, które mogą uszkodzić lampę. - Nie siadać ani nie stawiać na lampie. - Nie pozostawiać produktu w dużych ilościach wody, takich jak kałuże itp. - Czyścić wilgotną szmatką. <p>Instrukcje użytkowania</p>
--	--

- Poista lamppu varovasti pakkauksesta ja poista kaukosäätimen pohjassa oleva muovikortti.
- Sijoita lamppu paikkaan, jossa se saa täydet 8 tuntia auringonpaistetta akun kapasiteetin maksimoimiseksi.
- Suosittelemme pitämään valaisimen pois päältä 24 tuntia, jotta akku latautuu hyvin.
Kytke valaisin päälle ja säädä kirkkautta:
- Kytke valaisin päälle painamalla valaisimen pohjassa olevaa ON/OFF-painiketta.
Katso alla olevat ohjeet kaukosäätimelle (osta tuote 90001 erikseen).
1 Kytke päälle
2 Sammuta valo
3 Vähennä kirkkautta
4 Lisää kirkkautta

Vianmääritys ja varoitus:

Jos valo ei toimi kunnolla yöllä, se voi johtua jostakin seuraavista syistä;
- Paina kaukosäätimen "on"-painiketta.
- Varmista, että valo on auringossa eikä varjossa.
- Valaisimen pitäisi olla ch

- Ostroźnie wyjmij lampę z opakowania i usuń plastikową kartę znajdującą się w dolnej części pilota zdalnego sterowania.
- Umieść lampę w miejscu, w którym może być nasłoneczniona przez pełne 8 godzin, aby zmaksymalizować pojemność baterii.
- Zalecamy pozostawienie lampy wyłączonej przez 24 godziny, aby dobrze naładować akumulator.
Włącz i dostosuj jasność:
- Aby włączyć lampkę, naciśnij przycisk ON/OFF na spodzie lampki.
Patrz poniższe instrukcje dotyczące pilota zdalnego sterowania (pozycja 90001 do nabycia osobno).
1 Włącz
2 Wyłącz światło
3 Zmniejsz jasność
4 Zwiększ jasność

Rozwiązywanie problemów i przestrogi:

Jeśli światło nie działa prawidłowo w nocy, może to być spowodowane jednym z poniższych warunków;
- Naciśnij przycisk "on" na pilocie zdalnego sterowania.
- Upewnij się, że lampka znajduje się w słońcu, a nie w cieniu.
- Lampka powinna być ch

Specificaties:

- Materiaal UV-bestendig wit PE-kunststof
- Opladen Zonnecel
- Batterij Oplaadbare lithiumbatterij 3,7 V. 1200 MaH
- Temperatuur -14°C - 35°C
- Oplaadtijd 8 uur in de volle zon
- Levensduur batterij 6-8 uur
- Afstandsbediening Ja - apart verkrijgbaar
- Kleur Warm witte LED
- IP 44
- Vermogen 1W/5V

Spécifications :

- Matériau Plastique PE blanc résistant aux UV
- Chargement Cellule solaire
- Batterie Batterie lithium rechargeable 3,7 V. 1200 MaH
- Température -14°C - 35°C
- Temps de charge 8 heures en plein soleil
- Durée de vie de la batterie 6-8 heures
- Télécommande Oui - vendue séparément
- Couleur LED blanc chaud
- IP 44
- Puissance 1W/5V

Waarschuwing.

- De batterij in de afstandsbediening kan verstikking veroorzaken. Wees voorzichtig.
- Probeer deze producten niet zelf te openen of te repareren.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van chemicaliën of hitte die de lamp kunnen beschadigen.
- Ga niet op de lamp zitten of staan.
- Laat het product niet achter in grote hoeveelheden water, zoals plassen of iets dergelijks.
- Maak schoon met een vochtige doek.

Instructies voor gebruik

- Haal de lamp voorzichtig uit de verpakking en verwijder de plastic kaart aan de onderkant van de afstandsbediening.
- Plaats de lamp op een plek waar hij 8 uur in de volle zon kan staan om de batterijcapaciteit te maximaliseren.
- We raden aan om de lamp 24 uur uit te laten om de batterij goed op te laden.

Zet de lamp aan en pas de helderheid aan:

- Om het lampje aan te zetten, druk je op de AAN/UIT-knop aan de onderkant van het lampje.

Zie onderstaande instructies voor de afstandsbediening (artikel 90001 apart kopen).

- 1 Aanzetten
- 2 Het licht uitdoen
- 3 Lichtsterkte verminderen
- 4 Lichtsterkte verhogen

Problemen oplossen en opletten:

Als uw licht 's nachts niet goed werkt, kan dit te wijten zijn aan een van de volgende omstandigheden;

- Druk op de "aan"-knop van de afstandsbediening.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lamp in de zon staat en niet in de schaduw.
- De lamp moet ch

Avertissement.

- La pile de la télécommande peut provoquer un étouffement. Soyez prudent.
- N'ouvrez pas ou n'essayez pas de réparer ces produits vous-même.
- Conservez le produit à l'écart des produits chimiques ou de la chaleur qui peuvent endommager la lampe.
- Ne pas s'asseoir ou se tenir debout sur la lampe.
- Ne laissez pas le produit dans de grandes quantités d'eau, telles que des flaques d'eau ou autres.
- Nettoyer avec un chiffon humide.

Mode d'emploi

- Retirez soigneusement la lampe de son emballage et retirez la carte en plastique située au bas de la télécommande.
- Placez la lampe dans un endroit où elle peut bénéficier de 8 heures d'ensoleillement afin de maximiser la capacité de la batterie.
- Nous recommandons de laisser la lampe éteinte pendant 24 heures pour bien charger la batterie.

Allumez et réglez la luminosité :

- Pour allumer la lampe, appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF situé sous la lampe.

Voir les instructions ci-dessous pour la télécommande (acheter l'article 90001 séparément).

- 1 Allumer
- 2 Éteindre la lumière
- 3 Réduire la luminosité
- 4 Augmenter la luminosité

Dépannage et mise en garde :

Si votre lampe ne fonctionne pas correctement la nuit, cela peut être dû à l'une des conditions suivantes ;

- Appuyez sur la touche "on" de la télécommande.
- Assurez-vous que la lampe est au soleil et non à l'ombre.
- La lampe doit être chaude.

Spezifikationen:

- Material UV-beständiger weißer PE-Kunststoff
- Aufladen Solarzelle
- Batterie Wiederaufladbare Lithium-Batterie 3,7 V. 1200 MaH
- Temperatur -14°C - 35°C
- Ladezeit 8 Stunden in voller Sonne
- Lebensdauer der Batterie 6-8 Stunden
- Fernbedienung Ja - separat erhältlich
- Farbe Warmweiße LED
- IP 44
- Leistung 1W/5V

Warnung!

- Die Batterie in der Fernbedienung kann zu Erstickungsgefahr führen. Seien Sie vorsichtig.
- Öffnen Sie diese Produkte nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, sie selbst zu reparieren.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Chemikalien oder Hitze fern, die die Lampe beschädigen können.
- Setzen oder stellen Sie sich nicht auf die Lampe.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht in großen Mengen Wasser stehen, z. B. in Pfützen oder ähnlichem.
- Reinigen Sie es mit einem feuchten Tuch.

Gebrauchsanweisung

- Nehmen Sie die Lampe vorsichtig aus der Verpackung und entfernen Sie die Plastikkarte an der Unterseite der Fernbedienung.
- Stellen Sie die Lampe an einem Ort auf, an dem sie volle 8 Stunden Sonne bekommt, um die Batteriekapazität zu maximieren.
- Wir empfehlen, die Lampe 24 Stunden lang ausgeschaltet zu lassen, um den Akku gut aufzuladen.

Schalten Sie die Lampe ein und stellen Sie die Helligkeit ein:

- Um die Leuchte einzuschalten, drücken Sie die ON/OFF-Taste an der Unterseite der Leuchte.

Siehe nachstehende Anweisungen für die Fernbedienung (Artikel 90001 separat kaufen).

1 Einschalten

- 2 Schalten Sie das Licht aus
- 3 Verringern der Helligkeit
- 4 Helligkeit erhöhen

Fehlersuche und Vorsicht:

Wenn Ihr Licht nachts nicht richtig funktioniert, kann dies an einer der folgenden Bedingungen liegen;

- Drücken Sie die "Ein"-Taste auf der Fernbedienung.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Leuchte in der Sonne und nicht im Schatten steht.
- Die Lampe sollte hell sein.